PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6607182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MAZUREK	03/11/2020
TOM BORST	03/16/2020
LEE FARRIS	03/16/2020
COREY VAUGHAN	03/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS INNOVATORS, LLC
Street Address:	5875 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	PEACHTREE CORNERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17204733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)537-3686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045373686

Email: patents@founderslegal.com
Correspondent Name: BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP
Address Line 1: 2870 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: #512

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

Total Attachments: 4	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021
SIGNATURE:	/Ardalan (Ed) HajiKhalili/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARDALAN (ED) HAJIKHALILI
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02584.003-PA-USN-SD7

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 055629 FRAME: 0430

506560403

source=02584_003_Assignment#page1.tif
source=02584_003_Assignment#page2.tif
source=02584_003_Assignment#page3.tif
source=02584_003_Assignment#page4.tif

	T
Title of Invention	FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR USING SAME
As the below	w named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
	The attached application (Attorney Docket No. <u>02584.002-PA-USP-SD7</u>), or
	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the ts of the application, including the claims.
	ve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
 I am aw materia 	ware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be all to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	by acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	,
Applicant-A	-
5875 P	s Innovators, LLC Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 300 tree Corners, GA 30092
ASSIGNOR assignment and to certa identified pa applications	ith, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and R acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and to (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in ain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-atent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent is and patents directed thereto;
	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
the entire we applications jurisdictions	IOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE vorldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent is and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and is, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such applications and granting of such
improvemer by ASSIGNI	IOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or nts thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed IEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recording th applications thereupon, A application of counterparts enforce prop	IOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to his ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and s, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, s, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and per protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
	ION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Paul Mazurek Date: 2020-03-11 12:17:24 PDT
	DocuSigned by:
Signature: _	Paul Mazurek

9C582FBE1F4546E...

	T
Title of Invention	FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR USING SAME
mvendon	
As the belov	w named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
This de	The attached application (Attorney Docket No. <u>02584.002-PA-USP-SD7</u>), or
is direct	
	ove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the ts of the application, including the claims.
	re that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	ware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be all to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
 I hereby fine or i 	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	,
Applicant-A	
5875 P	s Innovators, LLC eachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 300 tree Corners, GA 30092
ASSIGNOR assignment and to certa identified pa	ith, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and a acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in ain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the aboveatent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patents and patents directed thereto;
NOW, THE	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
the entire we applications jurisdictions	OR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE orldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such
improvemer by ASSIGNI	OR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or nts thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed EE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recording th applications thereupon, application of counterparts enforce prop	OR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to his ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and in a ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, s, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and per protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
	OR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ON, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
	2020-03-16 11:44:32 PDT
Inventor:	Tom Borst Date:
	اسسم DocuSigned by:
Signature: _	tom Borst

	Т
Title of Invention	FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR USING SAME
11.101	
As the belov	w named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
This de is direct	The attached application (Attorney Docket No. <u>02584.002-PA-USP-SD7</u>), or exted to: Patent Application No filed on
	ove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the
content	ts of the application, including the claims.
	re that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
materia	ware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be all to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
 I hereby fine or i 	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	,
Applicant-A	Assignee:
	s Innovators, LLC Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 300
	tree Corners, GA 30092
ASSIGNOR assignment and to certa identified pa	ith, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and a acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and this (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in ain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the abovestent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patents and patents directed thereto;
	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
the entire we applications jurisdictions	OR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE orldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patents and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such
improvemer by ASSIGNI	OR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or nts thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed EE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recording th applications thereupon, A application of counterparts enforce prop	OR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to his ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and in a ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, s, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and per protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
	OR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ON, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
	2020-03-16 13:39:43 PDT
Inventor:	Lee Farris Date:
	DocuSigned by:
Signature: _	lu Farris

Title of Invention	FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR USING SAME
As the belov	w named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
This de is direct	teclaration The attached application (Attorney Docket No. <u>02584.002-PA-USP-SD7</u>), or teled to: Patent Application No filed on
	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the ts of the application, including the claims.
• I believ	ve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	ware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be all to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	by acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	's
Applicant-A	
5875 P	s Innovators, LLC Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 300 tree Corners, GA 30092
ASSIGNOR assignment and to certa identified pa applications	ith, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and a acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and to (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in ain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-atent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent and patents directed thereto;
ASSIGNA the entire wa applications jurisdictions	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged: IOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE vorldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent is and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and is, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such
improvemer by ASSIGNI	IOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or nts thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed IEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recording th applications thereupon, a application of counterparts enforce prop	IOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to his ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and is, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, is, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and oper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
	IOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Corey Vaughan 2020-03-17 09:52:16 PDT Date:
	DocuSigned by:
Signature: _	Corey Vauguan

RECORDED: 03/17/2021